# SimplexGrinnell BE SAFE.

## A Tyco International Company

Safeguarding your occupants and property from fire



**Jackson Pike Wastewater Treatment Plant** 

Mr. Daryl Cavin

## **SimplexGrinnell** BE SAFE

## Pricing Summary/Scope for Jackson Pike Wastewater Treatment Plant 2140 Jackson Pike, Columbus, OH 43215

**Location : Jackson Pike Wastewater Treatment Plant** 

**Grit Building** 

Replace Simplex 4010 Motherboard and reprogram-\$1,628.00

Sludge Control

Remove Simplex 4002 and tie devices to the Simplex4100U.-\$14,858.00

**Pump & Blower** 

Replace 3 Wheelock NAC Panels and reprogram to Simplex 4010-\$2,228.00

The cost of this Proposal is fixed at \$18,714.00

Pricing. The pricing set forth in this Proposal is based on the number of devices to be installed as set forth in the Scope of Work. If the actual number of devices installed is different than the number set forth in the Scope of Work, the price will be adjusted accordingly.

## SimplexGrinnell BE SAFE.

#### SERVICE PROPOSAL

This Proposal is made by and between Jackson Pike Wastewater Treatment Plant and SimplexGrinnell LP ("Company") and is effective as of

Customer agrees to purchase and Company agrees to provide the Services, as defined herein, and materials as set forth in this Proposal subject to the terms and conditions of this Proposal.

#### SCOPE OF WORK

Services will be provided at the following locations:

Jackson Pike Wastewater Treatment Plant

Service(s) and pricing:

#### **TOTAL ANNUAL PRICE:**

#### Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fourteen Dollars.

Payment Terms: Billing-in-Advance Payment is due upon receipt of invoice. Payment for Service(s) shall be total contract

#### **CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE**

In accepting this Proposal, Customer agrees to the Terms and Conditions. It is understood that these Terms and Conditions shall prevail over any variation in terms and conditions on any purchase order or other document that the Customer may issue. Any changes in the system requested by the Customer after the execution of this Proposal shall be paid for by the Customer and such changes shall be authorized in writing.

#### Contacts of this Proposal:

#### **CUSTOMER**

Jackson Pike Wastewater Treatment Plant 2140 Jackson Pike Columbus. OH 43215

Print Name: Mr. Daryl Cavin Title: Engineering Associate III Phone#: 614-645-6650 Fax#: 614-645-5644

Customer email: \_dcavin@columbus.gov

PO# : \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Customer)# : C# \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date : \_\_\_\_\_

#### SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP

6175 Shamrock Court Dublin, OH 43016

Print Name: Greg Hodgin Title: PSR Representative Cell Number: 614-206-7277 Fax Number: 614-602-2046

E-Mail Address: <a href="mailto:ghodgin@simplexgrinnell.com">ghodgin@simplexgrinnell.com</a>

License Number (if applicable):

Date : \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Manager	:	

## **Terms and Conditions**

See attached amendment letter.

#### **REVISION 4/23/2013**

Pricing. The pricing set forth in this Proposal is based on the number of devices to be installed as set forth in the Scope of Work. If the actual number of devices installed is different than the number set forth in the Scope of Work, the price will be adjusted accordingly.